



CONSULTANT AGREEMENTS
MAY 9, 2024 - BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

| | | |
|----|--|--|
| 1. | Edapt Schools Incorporated | <p>Consultant will be working with the entire Saddleback Valley Management Team on the management kick-off day on July 19, 2024 to cover the challenges and opportunities that AI presents such as combating the digital divide, personalizing learning, and sparking a shift in the teaching and learning environments. Consultant will also share different AI applications that can save time for all staff members in the school district. Teachers are also being offered an opportunity to attend either a morning or afternoon session of a similar workshop, geared toward how AI can be utilized in teaching and learning as well as time-saving applications in the area of planning for instruction.</p> <p>Effective: May 10, 2024 through July 19, 2024 Budget: 0162666147-5801 Fiscal Amount: \$16,5000.00</p> |
| 2. | New Direct Solutions, LLC dba ProCare Therapy | <p>RATIFICATION Consultant will staff a School Psychologist to help cover a School Psychologist position vacancy. Services will be provided to Special Education students as determined by IEP teams.</p> <p>Effective: March 28, 2024 through June 30, 2024 Budget: 0120173108-5801 Fiscal Amount: NTE \$44,000.00</p> |
| 3. | Seneca Family of Agencies | <p>AMENDMENT #1 Consultant provides wraparound and psychotherapeutic services as needed for school districts. Services will be provided to Special Education students as determined by IEP teams. Initial Board approval on September 7, 2023 for \$295,000.00. Agreement will be increased by \$120,000.00</p> <p>Effective: September 7, 2023 through June 30, 2024 Budget: 0165461808-5801 Fiscal Amount: \$415,000.00</p> |

| | | |
|----|--|---|
| 4. | Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc. dba Amergis Educational Staffing | AMENDMENT #1 Consultant provides aide support services as needed for school districts. Services will be provided to Special Education students as determined by IEP teams. Initial Board approval on August 3, 2023 for \$1,500,000.00. Agreement will be increased by \$439,585.00. Effective: July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 Budget: 0122011108-5801 Fiscal Amount: \$1,939,585.00 |
|----|--|---|